Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24FA5N 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170375491 Seite 1 von 10
Page 1 of 10

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: DOGFACE Deluxe Kit w/Technobrush NEW
Type Designation: 1519889A, 1519891A, SP10001
FCC ID: 2APZ3-1519889A
Power Supply: DC 5.0V (TYPE-C)
Battery: DC 3.7V
Operating Temperature Range: 5°C ~ +35 °C
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 111~205KHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain 0 dBi
Antenna number 1
Wireless Charger output power 5W max
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FA5N 002 Seite 8 von 10
Page 8 of 10
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Electromagnetic Fields
RESULT: Pass
Test Specification
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 1: Subpart I Section 1.1310
 FCC CFR 47 Part 1(1.1310) KDB 680106 D01 v03
According to the table 1 of FCC Part 2.1310, the reference limit as below:
Test Setup:
refer to the appendix A.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FA5N 002 Seite 9 von 10
Page 9 of 10
Test Result: